
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

56 
52 
27 
26 
48 
44 
94 
34 
13 
21 
0 
07 
82 
29 
139 
26 
42 
7 
46 
20 
2 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
4 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
5 

Name 

Fred Fox 
Donald W Duman 
Anthony Serra 
Ken Hubbard 
Brandon Fetch 
Joe Stadelmann 
Andrew Quaranto 
Thomas Paolino 
Ann Lamport Hammitte 
Michael Lavan 
Dave Aird 
Ken Williams 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Michael Qiao 
Edward Karabec 
Keith Guthrie 
Bill Erdman 
Doug Case 
Don Powers 
Mike Bletzacker 
Robert Nimkoff 

Member_ID 
217346 

271292 

237864 

313758 

406241 

181245 

412172 

497915 

344447 

294406 

501728 

369232 

214430 

512291 

236765 

259777 

478267 

67963 

406621 

396999 

392764 

Region 

MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
FLR 
NNJ 
NER 
FLR 
WNY 
NEP 
NEP 
NNJ 
NER 
FLR 
SUS 
NNJ 
CPR 
WDC 
NER 

Class 
ITR 

SM 

ITR 

ITR 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITR 

Best Tm 

2:16.080 
2:19.517 
2:19.754 
2:20.674 
2:22.175 
2:22.405 
2:22.657 
2:23.535 
2:23.622 
2:24.054 
2:24.311 
2:26.812 
2:27.563 
2:28.419 
2:29.097 
2:30.840 
2:31.438 
2:40.993 
2:53.090 
5:40.640 
2:13.284 

In Lap 

4 
6 
3 
6 
6 
1 
6 
1 
1 
6 
5 
5 
5 
2 
3 
5 
4 
2 
1 
1 
3 

Sponsor 

Original BMW Parts and Accessories 
Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 
Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 
Auto Technic 
Kessler Engineering 

Phoenix CMR 

Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport 
MV Motorsport 
Planet-Miata.Com 

BER 
Hardin Auto Body 
Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales 
3D Racing (R.42) 
Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com 

Hometown 
Campbell Hall NY 

Wallingford CT 

North Salem NY 

Canaan CT 

Waldwick NJ 

Milton MA 

Brockport NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Pittsford NY 

Oakville ON 

Wyoming PA 

Mountaintop PA 

Morristown NJ 

Scarborough ME 

Henrietta NY 

York Haven PA 

Branchville NJ 

Lock Haven PA 

Manassas VA 

Newtown CT 

Make-Model 
1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata/Red 

2000 BMW 328i/Blue 

1992 BMW 325/Blk 

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen 

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1994 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1996 Mazda Miata/Black 

1994 BMW 325i/Black 

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White 

1987 Nissan 300zx/red 

1988 Honda CRXsi/Silver w/orange 

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White/Blue 

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White 

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

Car #2 was Underweight.  Penalty is loss of qualifying times per Stewards. 

Printed: 7/8/2017 1:10:13 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Shaun Hallam, Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA 

July Sprints 2017 

ProIT 

ProIT Qual 1 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 11:16:35 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2017 10:50 AM 

July Sprints

July 8-9, 2017

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 

2 
56 
27 
6 
13 
44 
52 
34 
48 
139 
82 
07 
94 
0 
71 
20 
21 
46 
29 
26 
7 
42 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
1 
2 
3 
8 
4 
5 
4 

Name 

Robert Nimkoff 
Fred Fox 
Anthony Serra 
Ken Hubbard 
Ann Lamport Hammitte 
Joe Stadelmann 
Donald W Duman 
Thomas Paolino 
Brandon Fetch 
Edward Karabec 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Ken Williams 
Andrew Quaranto 
Dave Aird 
Andrew Wickline 
Mike Bletzacker 
Michael Lavan 
Don Powers 
Michael Qiao 
Keith Guthrie 
Doug Case 
Bill Erdman 

Member_ID 
392764 

217346 

237864 

313758 

344447 

181245 

271292 

497915 

406241 

236765 

214430 

369232 

412172 

501728 

399228 

396999 

294406 

406621 

512291 

259777 

67963 

478267 

Region 

NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NNJ 
NER 
NEP 
NEP 
FLR 
WNY 
CNY 
WDC 
FLR 
CPR 
NNJ 
FLR 
NNJ 
SUS 

Class 
ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SM 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

Best Tm 

2:11.219 
2:12.430 
2:12.768 
2:15.523 
2:16.799 
2:17.350 
2:17.974 
2:18.868 
2:19.867 
2:19.871 
2:20.610 
2:20.800 
2:20.865 
2:21.647 
2:22.492 
2:22.732 
2:23.030 
2:23.317 
2:24.087 
2:24.657 
2:32.344 

In Lap 

4 
5 
1 
6 
5 
3 
4 
4 
2 
5 
5 
3 
4 
3 
6 
5 
6 
5 
3 
5 
4 
0 

Sponsor 

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com 
Original BMW Parts and Accessories 
Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 
Auto Technic 

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 

Kessler Engineering 

Planet-Miata.Com 
MV Motorsport 
Phoenix CMR 
Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport 

3D Racing (R.42) 

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales 

Hardin Auto Body 
BER 

Hometown 
Newtown CT 

Campbell Hall NY 

North Salem NY 

Canaan CT 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Milton MA 

Wallingford CT 

Colts Neck NJ 

Waldwick NJ 

Scarborough ME 

Mountaintop PA 

Wyoming PA 

Brockport NY 

Oakville ON 

Brewerton, NY 

Manassas VA 

Pittsford NY 

Lock Haven PA 

Morristown NJ 

Henrietta NY 

Branchville NJ 

York Haven PA 

Make-Model 
1995 BMW 325is ITR/White 

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue 

2000 BMW 328i/Blue 

1992 BMW 325/Blk 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen 

1994 BMW 325i/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1999 Mazda Miata Red 

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Red 

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White/Blue 

1996 Mazda Miata/Black 

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White 

1988 Honda CRXsi/Silver w/orange 

1987 Nissan 300zx/red 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/9/2017 9:14:06 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Shaun Hallam, Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA 

July Sprints 2017 

ProIT 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:29:04 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/9/2017 08:30 AM 

July Sprints

July 8-9, 2017

Official
Qualifier 2 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

2 
56 
27 
6 

13 
44 
52 
34 
48 

139 
82 
07 
94 
0 

71 
20 
21 
46 
29 
26 
42 
7 

Name 

Robert Nimkoff 
Fred Fox 
Anthony Serra 
Ken Hubbard 
Ann Lamport Hammitte 
Joe Stadelmann 
Donald W Duman 
Thomas Paolino 
Brandon Fetch 
Edward Karabec 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Ken Williams 
Andrew Quaranto 
Dave Aird 
Andrew Wickline 
Mike Bletzacker 
Michael Lavan 
Don Powers 
Michael Qiao 
Keith Guthrie 
Bill Erdman 
Doug Case 

Class 

ITR 
ITR 
ITR 
ITR 
ITR 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
SM 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 

Overall BestTm 

2:11.219 
2:12.430 
2:12.768 
2:15.523 
2:16.799 
2:17.350 
2:17.974 
2:18.868 
2:19.867 
2:19.871 
2:20.610 
2:20.800 
2:20.865 
2:21.647 
2:22.492 
2:22.732 
2:23.030 
2:23.317 
2:24.087 
2:24.657 
2:31.438 
2:32.344 

In Session 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 1 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

ProIT Qual 2 [17-OGR-4918-S] 

Sponsor 

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com 

Original BMW Parts and Accessories 

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 

Auto Technic 

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 

Kessler Engineering 

Planet-Miata.Com 

MV Motorsport 

Phoenix CMR 

Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport 

3D Racing (R.42) 

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales 

BER 

Hardin Auto Body 

Make-Model 

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White 

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue 

2000 BMW 328i/Blue 

1992 BMW 325/Blk 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen 

1994 BMW 325i/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1999 Mazda Miata Red 

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Red 

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White/Blue 

1996 Mazda Miata/Black 

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White 

1987 Nissan 300zx/red 

1988 Honda CRXsi/Silver w/orange 

Member_ID 

392764 

217346 

237864 

313758 

344447 

181245 

271292 

497915 

406241 

236765 

214430 

369232 

412172 

501728 

399228 

396999 

294406 

406621 

512291 

259777 

478267 

67963 

Printed: 7/9/2017 9:30:25 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Shaun Hallam, Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA 

July Sprints 2017 

ProIT 

Gp ProIT Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

July Sprints

July 8-9, 2017

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

3 

5 

6 

2 

3 

4 

7 

4 

5 

8 

4 

5 

No. 

2 
56 
6 

44 
52 
139 
94 
20 
34 
48 
71 
07 
0 

46 
26 
21 
29 
42 
7 

82 
13 
27 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SM 

ITS 

ITA 

SM 

ITR 

ITR 

Name 

Robert Nimkoff 

Fred Fox 

Ken Hubbard 

Joe Stadelmann 

Donald W Duman 

Edward Karabec 

Andrew Quaranto 

Mike Bletzacker 

Thomas Paolino 

Brandon Fetch 

Andrew Wickline 

Ken Williams 

Dave Aird 

Don Powers 

Keith Guthrie 

Michael Lavan 

Michael Qiao 

Bill Erdman 

Doug Case 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

Anthony Serra 

Member_ID 

392764 

217346 

313758 

181245 

271292 

236765 

412172 

396999 

497915 

406241 

399228 

369232 

501728 

406621 

259777 

294406 

512291 

478267 

67963 

214430 

344447 

237864 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NNJ 

CNY 

NEP 

WNY 

CPR 

FLR 

FLR 

NNJ 

SUS 

NNJ 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

Hometown 
Newtown CT 

Campbell Hall NY 

Canaan CT 

Milton MA 

Wallingford CT 

Scarborough ME 

Brockport NY 

Manassas VA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Waldwick NJ 

Brewerton, NY 

Wyoming PA 

Oakville ON 

Lock Haven PA 

Henrietta NY 

Pittsford NY 

Morristown NJ 

York Haven PA 

Branchville NJ 

Mountaintop PA 

Jamaica Plain MA 

North Salem NY 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

15 

9 

7 

Best Tm 

2:11.089 

2:11.290 

2:13.961 

2:17.683 

2:18.401 

2:19.033 

2:19.813 

2:19.511 

2:19.475 

2:19.790 

2:20.232 

2:20.070 

2:20.048 

2:21.910 

2:22.059 

2:22.635 

2:23.125 

2:25.181 

2:27.989 

2:19.615 

2:15.876 

2:19.879 

Total Tm 

46:19.055 

46:23.106 

47:15.724 

48:33.311 

46:39.181 

46:58.564 

46:59.200 

46:59.595 

47:06.161 

47:13.969 

47:18.937 

47:19.484 

47:21.795 

48:03.190 

48:09.309 

48:11.047 

48:11.892 

46:56.895 

47:38.618 

36:58.315 

22:55.993 

18:53.410 

Sponsor 
Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com 

Original BMW Parts and Accessories 

Auto Technic 

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 

Phoenix CMR 

3D Racing (R.42) 

Kessler Engineering 

MV Motorsport 

Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport 

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales 

BER 

Hardin Auto Body 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 

Make-Model 
1995 BMW 325is ITR/White 

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue 

1992 BMW 325/Blk 

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata/Red 

1994 BMW 325i/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen 

1999 Mazda Miata Red 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White/Blue 

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Red 

1996 Mazda Miata/Black 

1987 Nissan 300zx/red 

1988 Honda CRXsi/Silver w/orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1988 BMW M3/red 

2000 BMW 328i/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/9/2017 12:45:47 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Shaun Hallam, Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.051 

Avg. Speed 

92.492 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.089 

Best Speed 

93.372 

Best Lap by 

2 - Robert Nimkoff 

July Sprints 2017 

ProIT 

ProIT Race [17-OGR-4918-S] 

Race (45:00 Time) started at 11:02:51 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/9/2017 10:40 AM 

July Sprints

July 8-9, 2017

Official
Race Results


